
Q3 2022 data NSW poker machine losses
Data source: Business Intelligence Unit, NSW Liquor and Gaming

Analysis: Wesley Mission - Public Affairs & Advocacy

State totals Net Profit (Losses) Tax EGMs Premises daily losses % of state losses% state EGMs Q1&2 2022 daily Q3 loss per machine daily loss increase per machine est pa

Grand Total 2,177,949,137                            607,250,156              86568 2220 23,673,360     21,266,828 25,159                       11% 99,815$                  

Metro 1,425,626,393                            439,151,899              44475 894 15,495,939     65% 51% 13,917,436 32,055                       11% 127,173$                

Regional 752,322,744                               168,098,257              42093 1326 8,177,421       35% 49% 7,349,392 17,873                       11% 70,909$                  

Hotels 964,559,258                               359,010,380              22339 1202 10,484,340     44% 26% 9,017,068 43,178                       171,305$                

Metro 710,993,035                               279,662,774              13025 559 7,728,185       33% 15% 54,587                       216,567$                

Regional 253,566,223                               79,347,606                9314 643 2,756,155       12% 11% 27,224                       108,009$                

Clubs 1,213,389,879                            248,239,776              64229 1018 13,189,020     56% 74% 12,249,760 18,892                       74,950$                  

Metro 714,633,358                               159,489,125              31450 335 7,767,754       33% 36% 22,723                       90,150$                  

Regional 498,756,521                               88,750,651                32779 683 5,421,267       35% 38% 15,216                       60,367$                  

Top 20 LGAs by Net Profit for the 3rd quarter 2022

Row Labels Sum of Net Profit (Losses) Sum of Tax Sum of EGM #Sum of Premises # daily losses Q1+2 2022 Q1+2 rank Q3 % of state total

Canterbury-Bankstown 182,919,108                               57,748,248                4728 60 1,988,251       1,813,481 1 8%

Clubs 103,228,498                               24,294,547                3815 27 1,122,049       1,049,989 5%

Hotels 79,690,610                                 33,453,701                913 33 866,202          763,493 4%

Fairfield 174,826,520                               53,482,327                3833 37 1,900,288       1,740,970 2 8%

Clubs 117,675,913                               28,558,181                3326 18 1,279,086       1,182,279 5%

Hotels 57,150,608                                 24,924,146                507 19 621,202          558,691 3%

Cumberland 124,082,775                               41,062,138                2655 32 1,348,726       1,205,266 3 6%

Clubs 66,721,414                                 15,892,840                2133 14 725,233          672,861 3%

Hotels 57,361,361                                 25,169,299                522 18 623,493          532,405 3%

Blacktown 100,321,943                               31,919,526                2841 36 1,090,456       963,682 4 5%

Clubs 50,042,968                                 11,776,160                2116 10 543,945          502,763 2%

Hotels 50,278,976                                 20,143,366                725 26 546,511          460,918 2%

Sydney 96,208,499                                 31,315,910                3360 164 1,045,745       914,239 5 4%

Clubs 7,181,678                                   1,275,592                  402 8 78,062            80,270 0%

Hotels 89,026,821                                 30,040,319                2958 156 967,683          833,969 4%

Central Coast 85,887,361                                 20,284,949                4179 64 933,558          847,620 6 4%

Clubs 62,376,071                                 12,252,186                3553 36 678,001          630,379 3%

Hotels 23,511,290                                 8,032,763                  626 28 255,558          217,241 1%

Penrith 64,366,162                                 18,637,975                2417 34 699,632          598,630 9 3%

Clubs 36,592,956                                 8,014,717                  1943 15 397,750          353,564 2%

Hotels 27,773,206                                 10,623,258                474 19 301,883          245,066 1%

Parramatta 63,294,484                                 20,384,132                1825 33 687,984          620,180 7 3%

Clubs 26,813,212                                 5,885,908                  1225 11 291,448          272,218 1%

Hotels 36,481,272                                 14,498,224                600 22 396,536          347,962 2%

Georges River 62,556,329                                 18,765,274                2024 30 679,960          612,019 8 3%

Clubs 33,424,248                                 7,084,998                  1598 15 363,307          331,334 2%

Hotels 29,132,082                                 11,680,276                426 15 316,653          280,684 1%

Campbelltown 57,102,776                                 16,943,773                1867 20 620,682          544,607 10 3%

Clubs 36,080,739                                 8,546,339                  1554 9 392,182          349,460 2%

Hotels 21,022,037                                 8,397,434                  313 11 228,500          195,147 1%

Liverpool 54,476,761                                 17,564,249                1404 20 592,139          519,408 11 3%

Clubs 27,422,805                                 6,203,667                  1061 8 298,074          267,562 1%

Hotels 27,053,956                                 11,360,582                343 12 294,065          251,846 1%

Wollongong 53,171,635                                 12,436,391                2776 64 577,953          512,776 12 2%

Clubs 35,021,249                                 6,407,367                  2209 35 380,666          349,916 2%

Hotels 18,150,386                                 6,029,024                  567 29 197,287          162,860 1%

Newcastle 51,403,625                                 12,758,261                2720 86 558,735          479,645 13 2%

Clubs 29,089,998                                 5,947,654                  1841 29 316,196          279,192 1%

Hotels 22,313,627                                 6,810,606                  879 57 242,539          200,453 1%

Burwood, Strathfield 48,276,046                                 17,224,106                846 17 524,740          336,556 19 2%

Clubs 17,738,322                                 3,826,809                  564 7 192,808          182,274 1%

Hotels 30,537,724                                 13,397,296                282 10 331,932          154,282 1%

Bayside 47,217,271                                 15,196,727                1526 34 513,231          464,565 14 2%

Clubs 18,549,441                                 3,526,323                  1098 19 201,624          194,873 1%

Hotels 28,667,830                                 11,670,404                428 15 311,607          269,692 1%

Inner West 40,733,890                                 12,057,528                1826 64 442,760          434,125 15 2%

Clubs 13,620,423                                 2,834,176                  944 15 148,048          165,644 1%

Hotels 27,113,467                                 9,223,352                  882 49 294,712          268,482 1%

Lake Macquarie 39,908,111                                 9,217,107                  2302 57 433,784          375,294 17 2%

Clubs 24,455,796                                 4,109,754                  1825 33 265,824          235,832 1%

Hotels 15,452,314                                 5,107,353                  477 24 167,960          139,462 1%

Northern Beaches 38,190,707                                 9,305,267                  2123 43 415,116          393,473 16 2%

Clubs 25,842,330                                 5,199,020                  1700 27 280,895          278,287 1%

Hotels 12,348,377                                 4,106,247                  423 16 134,221          115,187 1%

Sutherland 36,708,145                                 8,860,800                  1904 38 399,002          351,657 18 2%

Clubs 23,411,648                                 4,331,960                  1538 23 254,474          228,650 1%

Hotels 13,296,496                                 4,528,841                  366 15 144,527          123,007 1%

Ryde 33,131,325                                 10,589,337                1211 21 360,123          334,911 20 2%

Clubs 13,572,504                                 2,706,936                  924 11 147,527          139,435 1%

Hotels 19,558,820                                 7,882,400                  287 10 212,596          195,476 1%

Grand Total 1,454,783,473                            435,754,028              48367 954 15,812,864     14,063,105 67%

Top 10 Regional LGAs by Net Profit for the 3rd quarter 2022

Row Labels Sum of Net Profit Sum of Tax Sum of EGM #Sum of Premises # daily losses Q1+2 2022 % of state total

Central Coast 85,887,361                                 20,284,949                4179 64 933,558          847,620 4%

Clubs 62,376,071                                 12,252,186                3553 36 678,001          630,379 3%

Hotels 23,511,290                                 8,032,763                  626 28 255,558          217,241 1%

Wollongong 53,171,635                                 12,436,391                2776 64 577,953          512,776 2%

Clubs 35,021,249                                 6,407,367                  2209 35 380,666          349,916 2%

Hotels 18,150,386                                 6,029,024                  567 29 197,287          162,860 1%

Newcastle 51,403,625                                 12,758,261                2720 86 558,735          479,645 2%

Clubs 29,089,998                                 5,947,654                  1841 29 316,196          279,192 1%

Hotels 22,313,627                                 6,810,606                  879 57 242,539          200,453 1%

Lake Macquarie 39,908,111                                 9,217,107                  2302 57 433,784          375,294 2%

Clubs 24,455,796                                 4,109,754                  1825 33 265,824          235,832 1%

Hotels 15,452,314                                 5,107,353                  477 24 167,960          139,462 1%

Tweed 28,989,480                                 6,434,660                  1824 27 315,103          285,246 1%

Clubs 23,030,864                                 4,578,604                  1626 14 250,335          231,573 1%

Hotels 5,958,616                                   1,856,057                  198 13 64,768            53,673 0%

Shoalhaven 25,706,682                                 4,956,845                  1606 37 279,420          257,430 1%

Clubs 20,580,347                                 3,434,334                  1382 23 223,699          210,574 1%

Hotels 5,126,335                                   1,522,511                  224 14 55,721            46,856 0%

Mid-Coast 20,532,888                                 4,033,388                  1361 48 223,184          205,835 1%

Clubs 13,508,409                                 1,936,648                  1082 28 146,831          139,548 1%

Hotels 7,024,480                                   2,096,740                  279 20 76,353            66,287 0%



Murray River 19,178,346                                 4,238,349                  998 14 208,460          211,967 1%

Clubs 16,918,710                                 3,460,270                  929 10 183,899          188,410 1%

Hotels 2,259,636                                   778,079                     69 4 24,561            23,557 0%

Port Macquarie-Hastings 19,545,996                                 4,274,914                  1167 28 212,456          205,677 1%

Clubs 14,272,783                                 2,598,760                  976 14 155,139          152,107 1%

Hotels 5,273,213                                   1,676,154                  191 14 57,318            53,570 0%

Coffs Harbour 18,125,420                                 4,549,651                  765 24 197,015          180,893 1%

Clubs 10,407,967                                 1,975,924                  539 12 113,130          104,604 0%

Hotels 7,717,454                                   2,573,727                  226 12 83,885            76,289 0%

TOTALS 362,449,545                               83,184,517                19,698           449                              3,939,669       3,562,384 17%

% of state total 25% 19% 41% 47% 25%

Top 10 Metro LGAs by Net Profit for the 3rd quarter 2022

Row Labels Sum of Net Profit Sum of Tax Sum of EGM #Sum of Premises # daily losses Q1+2 2022 % of state total

Canterbury-Bankstown 182,919,108                               57,748,248                4728 60 1,988,251       1,813,481 8%

Clubs 103,228,498                               24,294,547                3815 27 1,122,049       1,049,989 5%

Hotels 79,690,610                                 33,453,701                913 33 866,202          763,493 4%

Fairfield 174,826,520                               53,482,327                3833 37 1,900,288       1,740,970 8%

Clubs 117,675,913                               28,558,181                3326 18 1,279,086       1,182,279 5%

Hotels 57,150,608                                 24,924,146                507 19 621,202          558,691 3%

Cumberland 124,082,775                               41,062,138                2655 32 1,348,726       1,205,266 6%

Clubs 66,721,414                                 15,892,840                2133 14 725,233          672,861 3%

Hotels 57,361,361                                 25,169,299                522 18 623,493          532,405 3%

Blacktown 100,321,943                               31,919,526                2841 36 1,090,456       963,682 5%

Clubs 50,042,968                                 11,776,160                2116 10 543,945          502,763 2%

Hotels 50,278,976                                 20,143,366                725 26 546,511          460,918 2%

Sydney 96,208,499                                 31,315,910                3360 164 1,045,745       914,239 4%

Clubs 7,181,678                                   1,275,592                  402 8 78,062            80,270 0%

Hotels 89,026,821                                 30,040,319                2958 156 967,683          833,969 4%

Penrith 64,366,162                                 18,637,975                2417 34 699,632          598,630 3%

Clubs 36,592,956                                 8,014,717                  1943 15 397,750          353,564 2%

Hotels 27,773,206                                 10,623,258                474 19 301,883          245,066 1%

Parramatta 63,294,484                                 20,384,132                1825 33 687,984          620,180 3%

Clubs 26,813,212                                 5,885,908                  1225 11 291,448          272,218 1%

Hotels 36,481,272                                 14,498,224                600 22 396,536          347,962 2%

Georges River 62,556,329                                 18,765,274                2024 30 679,960          612,019 3%

Clubs 33,424,248                                 7,084,998                  1598 15 363,307          331,334 2%

Hotels 29,132,082                                 11,680,276                426 15 316,653          280,684 1%

Campbelltown 57,102,776                                 16,943,773                1867 20 620,682          544,607 3%

Clubs 36,080,739                                 8,546,339                  1554 9 392,182          349,460 2%

Hotels 21,022,037                                 8,397,434                  313 11 228,500          195,147 1%

Liverpool 54,476,761                                 17,564,249                1404 20 592,139          519,408 3%

Clubs 27,422,805                                 6,203,667                  1061 8 298,074          267,562 1%

Hotels 27,053,956                                 11,360,582                343 12 294,065          251,846 1%

TOTALS 980,155,357                               307,823,554              26,954           466                              10,653,863     9,532,483 45%

% of state total 45% 51% 31% 21% 45%


